STATE OF ILLINOIS

ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION

Rockwell Utilities, LLC )
) Docket Nos.
Petition for a Certificate of Public Convenience ) 06-0522
and Necessity to provide water and sanitary sewer ) 06-0523 cons.
service to parcels in Lake County, pursuant to )
Section 8-406 of the Public Utilities Act. )
ERRATA SHEET

Pursuant to the ALJs’ instructions during evidentiary hearing on June 1, 2007, Rockwell
Utilities, LLC (“Rockwell”), through its attorneys, hereby submits this Errata to the Surrebuttal
Testimony Jeremy C. Lin (Rockwell Ex. 10.0), as follows:

1. Page 3, In. 56 - after “Second,” delete the remaining portion of the sentence and
insert “the existing facility in fact does have 150 days winter storage volume for the permitted
3,210 P.E. capacity based on the first cell and second cell lagoons having reserve volume.

2. Page 3, In. 61 - after the word “required” delete the remaining portion of the
sentence and insert “that necessitates construction, the cost of the construction would reduce the
purchase price by an equal amount. Pursuant to Paragraph 2(e) of the Asset Purchase
Agreement, Rockwell’s costs to purchase the facility and to expand the facility’s capacity may
not exceed the Maximum Purchase Price. Any costs in excess thereof would be paid by the

seller.”



3. Page 5, In. 90 - change “JPC-2.3” to “JCL 2.3”.
4. Page 5, In. 92 - change “JPC-2.3” to “JCL 2.3”.
Dated: June 1, 2007

Respectfully submitted,

By:

An Attorney for
Phillip A. Casey Rockwell Utilities, LLC
Sarah N. Galioto
SONNENSCHEIN, NATH & ROSENTHAL LLP
233 South Wacker Drive
Chicago, Illinois 60606
(312) 876-8000
pcasey@sonnenschein.com
sgalioto@sonnenschein.com



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Phillip A. Casey, hereby certify that I caused a copy of this Errata Sheet of Rockwell
Utilities, LLC to the Surrebuttal Testimony of Jeremy C. Lin to be served in consolidated Docket

Nos. 06-0522 and 06-0523 upon the service list by email on June 1, 2007.

Phillip A. Casey



SERVICE LIST
CONSOLIDATED DOCKET NOS. 06-0522 AND 06-0523

Administrative Law Judge Leslie Haynes Kenneth A. Michaels Jr.
Administrative Law Judge Terrance Hilliard Bauch & Michaels, LLC

Illinois Commerce Commission 53 West Jackson Boulevard, Suite 1115
160 North LaSalle Street, Suite C-800 Chicago, Illinois 60604

Chicago, Illinois 60601 kmichaels@bauch-michaels.com

Ihaynes@icc.illinois.gov
thilliard@icc.illinois.gov

Michael R. Borovik

Office of General Counsel

Illinois Commerce Commission

160 North LaSalle Street, Suite C-800
Chicago, Illinois 60601
mborovik@icc.illinois.gov

Linda M. Buell

Office of General Counsel
Illinois Commerce Commission
527 East Capitol Avenue
Springfield, Illinois 62701
Ibuell@icc.illinois.gov

Tom Smith, Janis Freetly,
Dianna Hathhorn, Scott Struck,
Mary Everson, Bill Johnson,
and Mike Luth

Financial Analysis Division
Illinois Commerce Commission
527 East Capitol Avenue
Springfield, Illinois 62701
tsmith@icc.illinois.gov
jfreetly@icc.illinois.gov
dhathhor@icc.illinois.gov
sstruck@icc.illinois.gov
meverson@icc.illinois.gov
bjohnson@icc.illinois.gov
mluth@icc.illinois.gov

Monica J. Mosby and Nancy Rich
Katten Muchin Rosenman LLP
525 West Monroe

Chicago, Illinois 60661
monica.mosby@kattenlaw.com
nancy.rich@kattenlaw.com



